
640
x400

640
x480

800
x600

832
x624

1024
x768

1152
x870

640
x8702

1280
x1024

512
x384

Maximum Color Bit Depth1 At:Video
Memory

Needed Video Configuration

Video
Memory
SpeedName Built-in

Video Capabilities

32
32

32
32

16
32

iMac SGRAM
SGRAM

2MB (onboard)
4MB or 6MB

100MH 15" (13.8

1 1-bit = Black & White; 2-bit = 4 colors; 4-bit = 16 colors; 8-bit = 256 colors; 16-bit = 32,768 colors (Thousands); 24-bit = 16,777,216 colors (Millions)
2 At this time, the maximum color depth listed for 640x870 is 8-bit, reflecting the capabilities of the Apple 15" Portrait Display.

OCTOBER 14, 2016        8:29 PM     Note:  n/a = information not available or not applicable


