

## Maximum Color Bit Depth<sup>1</sup> At:

	Video	Video Maximum Color Bit Depth' At:												
	Memory	Memory			512	640	640	640	800	832	1024	1152	1280	
Name	Speed	Needed	Video	Configuration	x384	x400	x480	x870 <sup>2</sup>	x600	x624	x768	x870 >	<1024	Built-in
iMac	100MH	SGRAM	2MB (o	nboard)			32		32		16			15" (13.8
		SGRAM	4MB or	6MB			32		32		32			

OCTOBER 14, 2016 8:29 PM

Note: n/a = information not available or not applicable

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> 1-bit = Black & White; 2-bit = 4 colors; 4-bit = 16 colors; 8-bit = 256 colors; 16-bit = 32,768 colors (Thousands); 24-bit = 16,777,216 colors (Millions)

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>2</sup> At this time, the maximum color depth listed for 640x870 is 8-bit, reflecting the capabilities of the Apple 15" Portrait Display.